

OWNER: City of Quincy
 PROJECT: City of Quincy CLA Pipeline Extension
 PROJECT No.: 18060
 BID OPENING DATE: February 06, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m.

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Apollo, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith		DW Excavating, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		P..O.W Contracting		Hurst Cvonstruction, LLC.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$34,069.73	\$34,069.73	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$41,555.31	\$41,555.31	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,039.83	\$2,039.83	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
4	Unexpected Site Changes	Calc.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	SPCC Plan	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$757.86	\$757.86	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6	Water Pollution/Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,490.35	\$17,490.35	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
7	Controlled Density Fill Material	C.Y.	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$157.70	\$15,770.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
8	Locate Existing Utilities	Each	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$580.00	\$17,400.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$362.00	\$10,860.00	\$575.97	\$17,279.10	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
9	Foundation Material	C.Y.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.50	\$1,875.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.12	\$3,256.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
10	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	C.Y.	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$34.50	\$17,250.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$49.57	\$24,785.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00
11	CLA Pipe, 12-Inch Diameter, Including Bedding Material	L.F.	5,110	\$120.00	\$613,200.00	\$49.50	\$252,945.00	\$46.00	\$235,060.00	\$53.00	\$270,830.00	\$51.52	\$263,267.20	63.55	\$324,740.50	\$86.00	\$439,460.00
12	CLA Pipe Fittings	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$28,910.75	\$28,910.75	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
13	Additional CLA Pipe Fittings	Lbs.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.30	\$9,300.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.40	\$14,400.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00
14	Additional Concrete Thrust Blocks	C.Y.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$136.00	\$1,360.00	\$360.50	\$3,605.00	175.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
15	Gate Valve, 12-Inch Diameter	Each	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$10,720.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,960.33	\$15,841.32	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
16	Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly, 2-Inch Diameter	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,216.72	\$16,433.44	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
17	Connection to Existing CLA Pipe	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,539.81	\$4,539.81	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
18	Crushed Surfacing Repair	Tons	1000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$26.40	\$26,400.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$33.80	\$33,800.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
19	Force Main, 2-Inch diameter. Including Bedding Material	L.F.	5130	\$20.00	\$102,600.00	\$1.20	\$6,156.00	\$3.00	\$15,390.00	\$7.00	\$35,910.00	\$7.82	\$40,116.60	\$4.00	\$20,520.00	\$10.50	\$53,865.00
20	Force Main Fittings	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,375.94	\$4,375.94	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	Additional Force Main Fittings	Lbs.	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.40	\$3,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.21	\$1,605.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
	Sub-total				\$979,000.00		\$447,286.00		\$497,550.00		\$528,110.00		\$593,898.24		\$600,268.50		\$715,375.00
	Sales Tax (7.9%)				\$77,341.00		\$35,335.59		\$39,306.45		\$41,720.69		\$46,917.96		\$47,421.21		\$56,514.63
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT WITH SALES TAX				\$1,056,341.00		\$482,621.59		\$536,856.45		\$569,830.69		\$640,816.20		\$647,689.71		\$771,889.63